

## **Highlights of FY'16-17 Results**

- Saving Deposits (Domestic) stood at Rs.51456 cr which registered a growth of 27.25% YoY basis.
- Registered Growth of 7.82% in Domestic Current Deposit as against the previous year.
- CASA % (Domestic) increased to 33.92% as on 31.03.2017 as against 31.68% a year ago.
- Total Business stood at Rs.332940 cr as on 31.03.2017.
- Global Deposits stood at Rs.201285 cr as on 31.03.2017 while Global Advances stood at Rs.131655 cr as on 31.03.2017.
- Total Operating Profit stood at Rs.2926 cr as on 31.03.2017.
- Net Loss stood at Rs. 1851 cr as on 31.03.2017 as against Rs. 2799 cr a year ago, decreased by Rs. 948 cr.
- Other income increased to Rs.2114 cr as on 31.03.2017 as against Rs.1596 cr a year ago.
- Other interest income increased to Rs.720 cr as on 31.03.2017 as against Rs.605 cr a year ago.
- Profit on sale of Investment increased to Rs. 1241 cr as on 31.03.2017 as against Rs.707 cr a year ago.
- Provision Coverage Ratio stood at 61.17% as on 31.03.2017 as against 53.87% a year ago.
- In FY'16-17 , Total Interest Income stood at Rs. 16326 crore.
- Interest on Deposits reduced to Rs. 11771 cr as on 31.03.2017 as against Rs. 12709 cr a year ago.
- The CRAR increased to 10.93% as on 31.03.2017 as against 9.63% a year ago.
- Cost of Deposits decreased to 5.83% as on 31.03.2017 from 6.11% a year ago.
- Gross NPA stood at Rs.22541 cr as on 31.03.2017.
- Net NPA reduced to 8.94% as on 31.03.2017 as against 9.09% a year ago.